Product Specification
  Multilayer Chip Varistor
ITEM
ICVL0505101V150FR
Innochips Technology CO., LTD.
2F, 418-21, Daeya-Dong, Shiheung-Si, Kyungki-Do, Korea, 429-010
 FEATURES

E  Embossed tape pack
F (Pb-free)
TYPE CODE
S Solderable  (Ag/Pd/Pt)
Electroplate  (Ni-Sn)
P Electroplate  (Sn/Pb)
ICT
Part Number
Leakage
Current
Varistor
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current
Transient
Energy Capacitance
symbol IL Vb VC Ipeak Etrans C
Units
Amp
(max.)
Volts
volts
(typ.)
Amp
(max.)
Joules
(max.)
pF
(typ.)
Chip
Size
Test
Condition
5.6V 1mA DC 8/20μs 8/20μs 10/1000μs
0.5Vrms
@1MHz
1005 ICVL0505101V150 <10μA 7.2~10.8 15.5 15 0.02 80~120
NOMINAL SPECIFICATIONS
■ TERMINOLOGY
    ·Vwm   : Maximum steady state DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not
              exceed 10µA leakage current.
    ·VB    : Voltage across the device measured at 1mA DC current
    ·VC    : Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at a specified pulse
and waveform
    Transient energy Rating              Pulse Current & Waveform
        <0.05 jule                              1A 8/20
    ·Ipeak  : Maximum peak current which may be applied with the specified waveform
             without device failure
     Etrans  Maximum peak current which may be dissipated with the specified waveform
            Without device failure
    ·C    : Device capacitance measured with zero volt bias 0.5Vrms and 1MHz
 ■ HIGH SPEED TYPE (ICVL)
    · Typical ESD failure voltage for CMOS and/or Bi Polar is ≥200V.
    · 15kV ESD pulse (air discharge) per IEC 61000-4-2.Level 4, generates <20mJ of energy.
    · Low capacitance(<200pF) is required for high-speed data transmission.
    · Low leakage current(IL) is necessary for battery operated equipment
PERFORMANCE
ITEM  REQUIREMENTS TEST CONDITION
Operating temperature
range
-55℃ ∼ +125℃ ―
Storage temp. &
humidity range
40℃ max , 70% RH max.  At packing condition
Resistance to
solder heat
 1. No damage such as cracks should
   be caused in chip element.
 2. More then 75% of the terminal electrode
   shall be covered with new solder
 Preheat